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Dates
1903-1906

1/3/1924

12/25/1925

Box/Folder Title
1903

1924

1925

1927

1928

1929

1930

1932

1933

Content

Copies of news
articles

Original and Copy of
Article: "Biology
Laboratory will
change hands"

Original and Copy of
Article: "Riddle of Sex
Under Scrutiny of
Science:

Original Article:
"Important Work of
Laboratory Told" -
attached to back of
this is section from
minutes from LIBA

Copies and originals

Copies and originals

Copies and originals

Copies and originals

Copies and originals

People Subjects

Reverend Dr. Bryce;
Eugene Blackford Obit

Blackford, Eugene

Demerec, Miloslav

Blackford, Eugene

Bailey, Frank; Nichols,
W.H.; Deforest, Robert
W.;

Brues, Charles T.; Harris
Reginald; Salant, William

Pfeiffer, J.; Harris,
Reginald

LIBA benefit @ Caumsett; Drosophilia; Leukemia

Belling, John; Riddle,
Oscar; Jennings, Walter

Addisons's disease

Cruelty Against Living Dogs for experiments

Newspapers
Winnipeg Free Press, Long Islander

Brooklyn Standard Union

Little Rock Ark. Democrat

Enterprise and Pilot

NY Times

NY Times; New York City World

Brooklyn Eagle; NY Times, NY Sun; NY Herald; NY
American; NY Telegram

Mongomery, Alabama Journal; Manchester Conn.
Herald; Hartford, CT Times; NY Herald Tribune;
Detroit Michigan Evening News; Akron Ohio
Journal; Springfield, MO Leader; New Haven Conn
Register;

NY City American; NYC North Side News;
Providence (RI) Journal; Cloversville, NY Leader;
Winstead Conn. Citizen; Haverstraw NY
Messenger; Mt. Vernon NY Argus; White Plains NY
Republican; NY City Oil Reporter; Olean NY Herald;
New Orleans LA States



Box
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Dates

Box/Folder Title
1934

1935

1936

1937

1939
1940
1941

1942

1944
1945
1946

Content
Copies and originals

Copies and originals

Copies and originals

People

Bridges, Calvin; Morgan,
Thomas; Charles
Davenport; Mrs.
Harriman; Urey, Harold;
Laughlin Harry

Harris, Reginald

Harris, Reginald

Fricke, Hugo

Demerec. M; Steggerda,
Morris; Riddle, Oscar;
Bates, Robert; Blakeslee,
Albert

Mrs. George S. Franklin;
Hollander, W.; Cushman,
Robert; Mrs. Henry
DeForest

Subjects

Bridges discovery of heritary units found in cells;
Davenport retiring

Infertility

Mrs. Henry DeForest presents acreage to LIBA

Newspapers
Washington Post; Albany Ny Times Union;
Cleveland Ohio Press;

Philadelphia Inquirer; Suffolk Bulletin; Huntington
NY Bulletin; Patchogue NY News; Trenton NJ
Gazette;

NY World Telegram; Oyster Bay NY Guardian;
White Plains NY News; Great Neck News;
Indianapolis Ind Times; Utica NY Dispatch; Jamaica
NY Press; NY City American; Portland ME Evening
News; Pleasantville NY Journal; Cincinnati OH Post;
Irvington NY Gazette; Ardsley, NY Sun;
Woodbridge NJ Leader; Floral Park NY Gateway;
Malverne NY Herald; Detroit Mich Times;

Des Moines IA Register; Union City NJ Dispatch;
Chicago IL Time Magazine; Savannah GA News;
Waterbury Conn Republican; Asbury Park NJ
Evening Press; Aurora IL Beacon-News; Bayshore
NY Suffolk;

Life Magazine: cover story North Shore Life
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Dates

1960s-
1970s
1970-1979

1972-1974

Box/Folder Title Content
1947

1948

1951
1952
1954
1960
1967
1968
1969

Cancer late 1960s, early 1970s Cancer

Cold Spring Harbor 1970s
1970
1971

Whaler's Cove Marina Clips
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1979
1980
1981

1982

1983

People

McClintock, Barbara;
Demerec, Miloslav

Blakeslee, A.
Demerec, M.

Watson, JD; Pulling,
Edward; Hershey, Alfred;
Delbruck, S. ; Luria
Salvador; Sambrook, J.

Subjects

Nobel Prize; JIDW comes as Director

PR book to "Introduce Your Distinguished Neighbor
The Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory and its local
sponsor The Long Island Biological Association"

CSHL buys marina

Article referring to Cellbiology & CSHL going into
For Profit

Article re: Exxon Scientists receiving training at
CSHL; CSHL getting corporate backing

Newspapers

Directory listing all Long Island's Research
Laboratories

Albert Blakeslee obituary
Demerec leaves CSHL

Wall Street Journal

Scrantonian
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Dates

1980s
1980s
1980s

1980s-
1990s
1980s

1980s-
1990s
1980s

1980s
1980s
1990
1991

1992

1993

1994

Box/Folder Title Content
1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989 (5 folders: 3 original/2 copies)

Affiliated Companies
Building & Grounds

Cold Spring Harbor 1980s
Cultural Affairs at CSHL

Gypsy Moth Articles
High School DNA Program

Obituaries

Nature Conservancy Clips

Research

1990 1990 is presorted by
month into folders

1991 1991 is presorted by
month into folders

1992 1992 is presorted by
month into folders

1993 1993 is presorted by
month into folders

1994 1994 is presorted by

month into folders

People

Subjects

Judge rules aginst CSHL in sewar pipe lawsuit;
controversy over widening 25A

Newspapers

Toronto Sunday Star

Locust Valley Leader

Oregonian; Daily Camera, Boulder CO; Detroit
News; Northport Observer; Rockville Center
Weekly; Williston Times; Herlad Courtier (New
Hyde Park);

Freeport-Baldwin Leader; Miami Herald; Jericho
News Journal; Spruce Pine NC News

Malverne Community Times; Oceanside &
Rockville Centre Beacon; Broken Arrow Ledger,
Broken Arrow, OK; Sabine Index, Many LA;
Burlinton ,VT Free Press; Scarsdale Inquirer,
Scarsdale NY; Oakland Press Pontiac Ml;
Southampton Press Southampton NY; Columbia
Missourian Columbia MO; Sacramento Bee



Box
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10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
11

11
11
11

11
11
12

12
12

Dates
1995

1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1996

1996
1996
1996

1996
1996
1997

1997
1997

Box/Folder Title
1995

25A Project

Discovery Zones

DNALC

Friends World College
Greider: New Key

Greider: New Light

Greider: Scientists Isolate
Grounds for Making History
Lab Stirs Up Lloyd Harbor
Tully, Yin: Hope for Memory
Tully, Yin: Memory Articles
Unfriendly Reaction to Lab
Wigler: Trapping Genetic Killers
1996

Bell Curve

Laurel Hollow (25A)

Lloyd Harbor (Friends World
College)

Local History

Whaling Museum

1997

25A Project
Local Interest

Content

1995 is sorted into
categories by subject
and by month

1996 is sorted into
categories by subject
and by month

1997 is sorted into
categories by subject
and by month

People

Subjects

Newspapers
Dallas Morning News



Box
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14
14
14
14
14
14
14
15

16

17

18-

19

20

21

Dates
1998

1999

1999
1999
1999
1990s
1990s
1996-2002
1999-2002
2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

Box/Folder Title
1998

1999

25-A
Meetings
Row for the Cure

Cold Spring Harbor 1990s
CSHL Partners for the Future

Tim Tully
Bruce Stillman

2003 (2 boxes)

2004

2005

Content

1998 is sorted by
month

1999 is sorted into

categories by subject

and by month

2000 is sorted by
month

2001 is sorted by
month

2002 is sorted by
month

2003 is sorted by
month

2004 is sorted by
month

2005 is sorted by
month

People

Subjects

Local Interest; 25A; Biotech Facility CSHL/SUNY
Farmingdale; start of Watson School;

CSH Cited Press; Row for the Cure; Meetings; 25A;

Biotech

DNA Code of Rice

Newspapers

Babylon NY Beacon; Massapequa Post; Amityville
Record; Farmingdale Observer; Westbury Times;
South Shore Tribune; Mineola American; Canton
OH Repository; Adirondack Daily Enterprise;
Baltimore Sun; Easton PA Express; Idaho State
Journal; Yakima WA Herlad Republic; Kent WA
South County Journal; Orlando FL Sentinel;
University of Washington Daily; Atlanta
Constitution; Lakeland FL Ledger; Noticias Del
Mundo NYC; Independent Voice Oceanside NY;
Garden City News; Cedar Rapids IA Gazette;
Bethpage Tribune; Alamance News Graham, NC;

Tacoma Washington Tribune



Box
22

23-
24

25

26
26
26

27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27

27
27
27
27

28
28
28
28
28
28

28
28

Dates
2006

2007

2008

2009
2010
2011

2000
2000-2001
2000-2002
2000-2005
2000-2005
2000-2002
2000-2002

2007
2000-2002

2001

7/3/2000

2002
2001-2005
2002
1998-2002

2000-2002
2004-2005
2001-2002
2002
2002
6/27/2000

2001
2000

Box/Folder Title
2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2000s Subject Files
Arabidopsis Genome Articles
Architecture Awards

Art & Sculpture
Bioinformatics

Biotech

Biotechnology (2 folders)
Cancer Related Articles

Carnegie Library Groundbreaking

Community Relations
Corn Research

"Cracking the Code" Time
Magazine Article

CSHL Press Aids Book
DNALC

Drugs of Abuse

ELF (Earth Liberation

Front)/Uplands/ECO Terrorism (3

folders)

Eugenics

Events

Franklin, Rosalind
Gene Doping
Gene Pool Betting

Genetic Code Cracked - NY

Times article
Genetically modified food
Genome Research Center

Content People
2006 is sorted by
month

2007 is sorted by
month

2008 is sorted by
month

Year

Year

Year

Subjects

Newspapers



Box
28

28

28

28

28
28
28
28
28
29

Dates
2002

5/27/2000

2000

2000-2002

5/26/2000
2000
2000-2001
2000-2002
2000-2002
2000-2002
2000
1983-2002
2000-2002
2000-2002
2001-2002
2000-2001
2001
2002
2001
2002
2000-2001
2004
2002
2002
2000-2004
2002-2005
2001-2002
2004-2005
2001
2001-2002
2001
2000-2005

Box/Folder Title Content

Harvard Biologist's Death (Dan
C. Wiley)

"Human Blueprint" article
Newsday
Human Genome articles -
Newsday

Human Genome articles (other) 3
folders

Human Genome article - WSJ
Human Genome Contest
Human Origins Meeting
Landscaping

Lectures

Meetings

Mice Research

McClintock, Barbara

Music Concerts

Nobel Prize

Pataki

Patents

Pavarotti

Phage Research
Photolab

Prince Andrew's Visit
Public Relations/Human Interest
Public Service

Rice Genome

RNA

Scientists

Scientists (not CSHL)
Scientists (former CSHL)
Staff

Staff Departures

Stein, Lincoln

Stem Cells

Students /Teachers at CSHL
Partners for the Future

People

Subjects

Newspapers



Box Dates Box/Folder Title Content People Subjects Newspapers
2000-2005  Trustees



