<b>Box</b> 1	<b>Dates</b> 1903-1906	Box/Folder Title 1903	Content Copies of news articles	<b>People</b> Reverend Dr. Bryce; Eugene Blackford Obit	Subjects	Newspapers Winnipeg Free Press, Long Islander
1	1/3/1924	1924	Original and Copy of Article: "Biology Laboratory will change hands"	Blackford, Eugene		Brooklyn Standard Union
1	12/25/1925	1925	Original and Copy of Article: "Riddle of Sex Under Scrutiny of Science:	Demerec, Miloslav		Little Rock Ark. Democrat
1		1927	Original Article: "Important Work of Laboratory Told" - attached to back of this is section from minutes from LIBA	Blackford, Eugene		Enterprise and Pilot
1		1928	Copies and originals	Bailey, Frank; Nichols, W.H.; Deforest, Robert W.;		NY Times
1		1929	Copies and originals	Brues, Charles T.; Harris Reginald; Salant, William		NY Times; New York City World
1		1930	Copies and originals	Pfeiffer, J.; Harris, Reginald	Addisons's disease	Brooklyn Eagle; NY Times, NY Sun; NY Herald; NY American; NY Telegram
1		1932	Copies and originals		LIBA benefit @ Caumsett; Drosophilia; Leukemia	Mongomery, Alabama Journal; Manchester Conn. Herald; Hartford, CT Times; NY Herald Tribune; Detroit Michigan Evening News; Akron Ohio Journal; Springfield, MO Leader; New Haven Conn Register;
1		1933	Copies and originals	Belling, John; Riddle, Oscar; Jennings, Walter	Cruelty Against Living Dogs for experiments	NY City American; NYC North Side News; Providence (RI) Journal; Cloversville, NY Leader; Winstead Conn. Citizen; Haverstraw NY Messenger; Mt. Vernon NY Argus; White Plains NY Republican; NY City Oil Reporter; Olean NY Herald; New Orleans LA States

<b>Box</b> 1	Dates	Box/Folder Title 1934	<b>Content</b> Copies and originals	People Bridges, Calvin; Morgan, Thomas; Charles Davenport; Mrs. Harriman; Urey, Harold; Laughlin Harry	Subjects Bridges discovery of heritary units found in cells; Davenport retiring	Newspapers Washington Post; Albany Ny Times Union; Cleveland Ohio Press;
1		1935		Harris, Reginald	Infertility	Philadelphia Inquirer; Suffolk Bulletin; Huntington NY Bulletin; Patchogue NY News; Trenton NJ Gazette;
1		1936	Copies and originals	Harris, Reginald		NY World Telegram; Oyster Bay NY Guardian; White Plains NY News; Great Neck News; Indianapolis Ind Times; Utica NY Dispatch; Jamaica NY Press; NY City American; Portland ME Evening News; Pleasantville NY Journal; Cincinnati OH Post; Irvington NY Gazette; Ardsley, NY Sun; Woodbridge NJ Leader; Floral Park NY Gateway; Malverne NY Herald; Detroit Mich Times;
1		1937	Copies and originals	Fricke, Hugo		Des Moines IA Register; Union City NJ Dispatch; Chicago IL Time Magazine; Savannah GA News; Waterbury Conn Republican; Asbury Park NJ Evening Press; Aurora IL Beacon-News; Bayshore NY Suffolk;
1		1939				
2		1940				
2		1941		Demerec. M; Steggerda, Morris; Riddle, Oscar; Bates, Robert; Blakeslee, Albert		
2		1942		Mrs. George S. Franklin; Hollander, W.; Cushman, Robert; Mrs. Henry DeForest	Mrs. Henry DeForest presents acreage to LIBA	
2		1944				
2		1945				
2		1946				Life Magazine: cover story North Shore Life

<b>Box</b> 2	Dates	Box/Folder Title 1947	Content	<b>People</b> McClintock, Barbara; Demerec, Miloslav	Subjects	Newspapers
2		1948				Directory listing all Long Island's Research Laboratories
2		1951				
2		1952				
2		1954		Blakeslee, A.		Albert Blakeslee obituary
2		1960		Demerec, M.		Demerec leaves CSHL
2		1967				
2		1968				
2		1969		Watson, JD; Pulling, Edward; Hershey, Alfred; Delbruck, S.; Luria Salvador; Sambrook, J.	Nobel Prize; JDW comes as Director	Wall Street Journal
2	1960s- 1970s	Cancer late 1960s, early 1970s	Cancer			
2	1970-1979	Cold Spring Harbor 1970s				
2		1970				
2		1971			PR book to "Introduce Your Distinguished Neighbor The Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory and its local sponsor The Long Island Biological Association"	
2	1972-1974	Whaler's Cove Marina Clips				
2	13,2 13, 1	1972				
2		1973				
2		1974			CSHL buys marina	
2		1975			33.12.2.3.7.5	
		1976				
2		1977				
2		1979				
3		1980				Scrantonian
3		1981			Article referring to Cellbiology & CSHL going into For Profit	
3		1982			Article re: Exxon Scientists receiving training at CSHL; CSHL getting corporate backing	
3		1983				

Box	Dates	Box/Folder Title	Content	People	Subjects	Newspapers
3		1984				
3		1985				Toronto Sunday Star
3		1986				
3		1987				
3		1988				Locust Valley Leader
4		1989 (5 folders: 3 original/2 copies)				
4	1980s	Affiliated Companies				
4	1980s	Building & Grounds				
4	1980s	Cold Spring Harbor 1980s				
5	1980s- 1990s	Cultural Affairs at CSHL				
5	1980s	Gypsy Moth Articles				
5	1980s- 1990s	High School DNA Program				
5	1980s	Obituaries				
5	1980s	Nature Conservancy Clips				
5	1980s	Research				
6	1990	1990	1990 is presorted by month into folders			
7	1991	1991	1991 is presorted by month into folders			
7	1992	1992	1992 is presorted by month into folders			Oregonian; Daily Camera, Boulder CO; Detroit News; Northport Observer; Rockville Center Weekly; Williston Times; Herlad Courtier (New Hyde Park);
8	1993	1993	1993 is presorted by month into folders			Freeport-Baldwin Leader; Miami Herald; Jericho News Journal; Spruce Pine NC News
9	1994	1994	1994 is presorted by month into folders		Judge rules aginst CSHL in sewar pipe lawsuit; controversy over widening 25A	Malverne Community Times; Oceanside & Rockville Centre Beacon; Broken Arrow Ledger, Broken Arrow, OK; Sabine Index, Many LA; Burlinton, VT Free Press; Scarsdale Inquirer, Scarsdale NY; Oakland Press Pontiac MI; Southampton Press Southampton NY; Columbia Missourian Columbia MO; Sacramento Bee

Вох	Dates	Box/Folder Title	Content	People	Subjects
10	1995	1995	1995 is sorted into categories by subject and by month		
10	1995	25A Project			
10	1995	Discovery Zones			
10	1995	DNALC			
10	1995	Friends World College			
10	1995	Greider: New Key			
10	1995	Greider: New Light			
10	1995	Greider: Scientists Isolate			
10	1995	Grounds for Making History			
10	1995	Lab Stirs Up Lloyd Harbor			
10	1995	Tully, Yin: Hope for Memory			
10	1995	Tully, Yin: Memory Articles			
10	1995	Unfriendly Reaction to Lab			
10	1995	Wigler: Trapping Genetic Killers			
11	1996	1996	1996 is sorted into categories by subject and by month		
11	1996	Bell Curve			
11	1996	Laurel Hollow (25A)			
11	1996	Lloyd Harbor (Friends World College)			
11	1996	Local History			
11	1996	Whaling Museum			
12	1997	1997	1997 is sorted into categories by subject and by month		
12	1997	25A Project			
12	1997	Local Interest			

**Newspapers**Dallas Morning News

<b>Box</b> 13	<b>Dates</b> 1998	Box/Folder Title 1998	Content 1998 is sorted by month	People	Subjects Local Interest; 25A; Biotech Facility CSHL/SUNY Farmingdale; start of Watson School;	Newspapers Babylon NY Beacon; Massapequa Post; Amityville Record; Farmingdale Observer; Westbury Times; South Shore Tribune; Mineola American; Canton OH Repository; Adirondack Daily Enterprise; Baltimore Sun; Easton PA Express; Idaho State Journal; Yakima WA Herlad Republic; Kent WA South County Journal; Orlando FL Sentinel; University of Washington Daily; Atlanta Constitution; Lakeland FL Ledger; Noticias Del Mundo NYC; Independent Voice Oceanside NY; Garden City News; Cedar Rapids IA Gazette; Bethpage Tribune; Alamance News Graham, NC;
14	1999	1999	1999 is sorted into categories by subject and by month		CSH Cited Press; Row for the Cure; Meetings; 25A; Biotech	Tacoma Washington Tribune
14	1999	25-A				
14	1999	Meetings				
14	1999	Row for the Cure				
14	1990s	Cold Spring Harbor 1990s				
14	1990s	CSHL Partners for the Future				
14	1996-2002	Tim Tully				
14	1999-2002	Bruce Stillman				
15	2000		2000 is sorted by month			
16	2001		2001 is sorted by month			
17	2002		2002 is sorted by month			
18- 19	2003	2003 (2 boxes)	2003 is sorted by month			
20	2004	2004	2004 is sorted by month			
21	2005	2005	2005 is sorted by month		DNA Code of Rice	

Вох	Dates	Box/Folder Title	Content	People	Subjects	Newspapers
22	2006	2006	2006 is sorted by month			
23- 24	2007	2007	2007 is sorted by month			
25	2008	2008	2008 is sorted by month			
26	2009	2009	Year			
26	2010	2010	Year			
26	2011	2011	Year			
		2000s Subject Files				
27	2000	Arabidopsis Genome Articles				
27	2000-2001	Architecture Awards				
27	2000-2002	Art & Sculpture				
27	2000-2005	Bioinformatics				
27	2000-2005	Biotech				
27	2000-2002	Biotechnology (2 folders)				
27	2000-2002	Cancer Related Articles				
27	2007	Carnegie Library Groundbreaking				
27	2000-2002	Community Relations				
27	2001	Corn Research				
27	7/3/2000	"Cracking the Code" Time Magazine Article				
27	2002	CSHL Press Aids Book				
27	2001-2005	DNALC				
27	2002	Drugs of Abuse				
27	1998-2002	ELF (Earth Liberation Front)/Uplands/ECO Terrorism (3 folders)				
28	2000-2002	Eugenics				
28	2004-2005	Events				
28	2001-2002	Franklin, Rosalind				
28	2002	Gene Doping				
28	2002	Gene Pool Betting				
28	6/27/2000	Genetic Code Cracked - NY Times article				
28	2001	Genetically modified food				
28	2000	Genome Research Center				

<b>Box</b> 28	Dates 2002	Box/Folder Title Harvard Biologist's Death (Dan	Content	People	Subjects
		C. Wiley)			
28	5/27/2000	"Human Blueprint" article Newsday			
28	2000	Human Genome articles - Newsday			
28	2000-2002	Human Genome articles (other) 3 folders			
28	5/26/2000	Human Genome article - WSJ			
28	2000	Human Genome Contest			
28	2000-2001	Human Origins Meeting			
28	2000-2002	Landscaping			
28	2000-2002	Lectures			
29	2000-2002	Meetings			
	2000	Mice Research			
	1983-2002	McClintock, Barbara			
	2000-2002	Music Concerts			
	2000-2002	Nobel Prize			
	2001-2002	Pataki			
	2000-2001	Patents			
	2001	Pavarotti			
	2002	Phage Research			
	2001	Photolab			
	2002	Prince Andrew's Visit			
	2000-2001	Public Relations/Human Interest			
	2004	Public Service			
	2002	Rice Genome			
	2002	RNA			
	2000-2004	Scientists			
	2002-2005	Scientists (not CSHL)			
	2001-2002	Scientists (former CSHL)			
	2004-2005	Staff			
	2001	Staff Departures			
	2001-2002	Stein, Lincoln			
	2001	Stem Cells			
	2000-2005	Students /Teachers at CSHL Partners for the Future			

Newspapers

Box Box/Folder Title Content People Subjects **Dates** Newspapers

2000-2005 Trustees